## **BNY** | PERSHING

## Disclosure Regarding Securities Lending in Margin Accounts

Before trading securities in a margin account, it is important to carefully review the written Margin Agreement provided by Pershing Advisor Solutions or its clearing firm (BNY Pershing), and, where applicable, to consult with your Investment Advisor regarding any questions or concerns you may have regarding margin accounts. When you purchase securities, you have the option of paying for them in full or borrowing part of the purchase price from BNY Pershing. If you choose to borrow funds from BNY Pershing, you will need to open a margin account with BNY Pershing through Pershing Advisor Solutions. The securities purchased are used as collateral for the loan that was made to you or any other indebtedness arising after the initial transaction. If the securities in your brokerage account decline in value, so does the value of the collateral supporting your loan. As a result, Pershing Advisor Solutions or BNY Pershing can take action. For instance, Pershing Advisor Solutions or BNY Pershing may issue a margin call and/or sell securities or liquidate other assets in any of your brokerage accounts held with Pershing Advisor Solutions or BNY Pershing to maintain the required equity in the margin account. It is important that you fully understand the risks involved in trading securities on margin. Further, buying securities on margin might result in dividends being paid as substitute payments or cash-in-lieu, which could lead to a different tax treatment for the investor. In addition, investors who buy securities on margin might not be allowed to vote those securities in the event of a proxy. BNY Pershing does not lend fully-paid-for securities without your written permission under a separate Fully Paid Lending Agreement.

October 2024

<sup>©2024</sup> Pershing LLC. All rights reserved. Pershing LLC, member FINRA, NYSE, SIPC, is a subsidiary of Pershing Group, LLC. Pershing Advisor Solutions LLC, member FINRA, SIPC, and BNY Mellon, N.A., member FDIC, are affiliates of Pershing LLC and BNY companies. BNY, BNY Mellon and Bank of New York Mellon are corporate brands of The Bank of New York Mellon Corporation and may be used to reference the corporation as a whole and/or its various subsidiaries generally. Pershing businesses also include affiliates BNY Mellon Advisors, Inc., an investment adviser registered in the United States under the Investment Advisers Act of 1940, and BNY Pershing X, Inc., a technology provider. For professional use only. Not intended for use by the general public. Trademark(s) belong to their respective owners.